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Ministry of Works and Development-Schedtde,'o/rCMI Big.tneefiilg"O'IIIi'Bidkling Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Niuneof Works, 

Civil Eilgineering-
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme-Terrace Race 2 structures .. 
Installation of aviation fuel pipeline: RNZAF Whenuapai 
Newfield-Invercargill Blocks 6 and 8: Foul sewer stormwater drainage and water 

reticulation 
Manufacture and delivery to stockpile of sealing chips, Milford 

S~sfuITetrdetet," 

J. R: Bisrrop"Ltd. " .. 
Newcan Pipeline Construction Ltd. 
MacGregor Construction'Co. Ltd: 

SouthemCrushing CO: Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted, 
$ 

38",0~A:65 
33'050.00 
26;325'.80 

45;150;00 
Building-

Logan Park High School: Auditorium 
Demolition of Skelton Frostick Buildings 

Downer and Co. Ltd; 295; 323 ; 57 
Musgrove'Bros.Ltd. 35,812.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissiooerof Work~ 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineeringand:Biiilding Contracts.of $20,(}()(J or' moM inWalUe 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount: or 

Tender 
Accepted' 

$, 

Installation of steam and condensate reticulation site at Woburn Workshops, I.S.T: Consolidated Ltd. P.O; Box 12-463, 176',414 
Lower Hutt Penrose 
26 March 1976. T. M. SMALL, General Manager_ 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF nm REsERvE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND· AS'Nf' 11m- COOSI! OIl" BUSINESS ON 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than' 
New Zealand currency-

(a) Demand .• 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byI.M,F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

26 March 1976. 

$ 
137,913,405 

18,792 
19,478,878 

432,127,999 

1,386,543 
190,814,046 

3,000,000 
21,048,829 

WEDNESDAY, 10 MARCH 1976 
$ 

365,582,409 

589,539,074 

192,200,589 

77,518,150 

40,360,019 

24,048,829 

$1,289,249,070 

Gold •• 
Overseas assets-

AssetS' 

(a) Current accounts and short
term bills 

(b) Investments 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights' •• 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketin8'aecounts' 
(c)· Export credits 
(d) , Other advances 

Investments in New ZeaJand.;-

$ 
168,104,143 
97,482,299 

9,902;279 

69,499,842 
363,162,1411 

21,600,607 
12,233,869 

(a) N.Z. Government securities.. 438,914,725 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$; 

704,991' 

275~4$S;nl 
9,871,734 
1,023,819 

438,914,725 
96,748,615 

$1,289,249,()70 

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief AcooUll11tanb 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of'regulations as 'under : 

Authority for Enactment 

Meat Act 1964 
Motor Spirits Distribution Act 1953 

Police Act 1958 
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 .. 

Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 

Title or Subject-matter 

Meat Regulations 1969, Amendment No.'$' 
Motor Spirits Distribution Regulations 1955, ,Amend~ 

mentNo.4 
Police- Regulations 195<J, Amendment No. 19" 
Customs Tariff (Paper and Paperboard. Containers) 

Amendment Order 1976 
Shipping (Manning of Fishing Boats) Notice 1973, 

Amendment No.2 

Serial 
Number' 
1976/8,3 
1976/84 

1976/85 
1976/86 

1976/87 

Date" 
of 

Ernrctment" 
2CJ/3/76 
29/3/.76 

2913/76 
29/3/76 

16/1/76 

Prier 
(postage 

Free) 

100' 
lOe, 

10e 
100 

toe 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand:Buildlng, Rutland'Street 
(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington!; World Trade'Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G •. Building; Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting. serial numbers. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 
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