THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—			\$
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme—Terrace Race 2 structures Installation of aviation fuel pipeline: RNZAF Whenuapai Newfield-Invercargill Blocks 6 and 8: Foul sewer stormwater drainage reticulation	ge and water	J. R. Bishop Ltd	38,034.65 33,050.00 26,325.80
Manufacture and delivery to stockpile of sealing chips, Milford		Southern Crushing Co. Ltd	45,150.00
Building— Logan Park High School: Auditorium	:: ::	Downer and Co. Ltd	•

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or more in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Successful Tenderer

Accepted

\$

Installation of steam and condensate reticulation site at Woburn Workshops, I.S.T. Consolidated Ltd. P.O. Box 12-463, 176,414 Lower Hutt

26 March 1976.

T. M. SMALL, General Manager,

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 10 March 1976

Liahilities	\$	Assets
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	365,582,409 \$	Gold
(a) State (b) Banks	137,913,405 18,792	(a) Current accounts and short- term bills 168,104,143
(c) Marketing accounts (d) Other	19,478,878 432,127,999	(b) Investments 97,482,299 (c) Holdings of special drawing
Time deposits	589,539,074	rights 9,902,279 275,488,721
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency— (a) Demand	1,386,543	New Zealand coin 9,871,734 Discounts 1,023,819 Advances—
(a) Demand (b) Time	190,814,046 ————————————————————————————————————	(a) To the State
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F.	77,518,150	(c) Export credits 21,600,607 (d) Other advances 12,233,869
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits)	40,360,019	Investments in New Zealand— 466,496,465
Capital accounts— (a) General reserve fund	3,000,000	(a) N.Z. Government securities . 438,914,725 (b) Other
(b) Other reserves	21,048,829 ————————————————————————————————————	Other assets 438,914,725 96,748,615
	\$1,289,249,070	\$1,289,249,070

26 March 1976.

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountants

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

TORSOAIT to the Regulations Het 195	Date Price						
Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	(Postage Free)		
Meat Act 1964		Meat Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 8	1976/83	29/3/76	10¢		
Motor Spirits Distribution Act 1953	• •	Motor Spirits Distribution Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 4	1976/84	29/3/76	10c		
Police Act 1958		Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 19	1976/85	29/3/76	10c		
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	• •	Customs Tariff (Paper and Paperboard Containers) Amendment Order 1976	1976/86	29/3/76	10c		
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	••	Shipping (Manning of Fishing Boats) Notice 1973,	1976/87	16/1/76	10c		

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.